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Food Improved by Research, Science,and Technology

Exhibitor 2026 Deadlines/Important Dates

FUIl BOOTh PaQymENt.....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiniissiinisissssssssssssssssss s s sss s s s s s s s s s s s s s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssnannnns Friday, January 30, 2026
Exhibitor Housing Opens for All EXhibitors .......cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccr e e e Tuesday, March 17, 2026
Exhibitor Registration OPeNs.......ccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiiiiississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens Tuesday, March 17, 2026
Exhibitor Service Kit AVailable ........oooveeeeeiiiiiiieiiceccrrreeecereces e eeerneneeee s e e eeennssseeesseeesnnnsssssssesesnnnnssssssssasnnnns Tuesday, March 17, 2026
Expo Only Pass Available to EXhIBItOrs ......cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccccrrrrrrrrrrr e e e s e e e eees Tuesday, March 17, 2026
Exhibitor Appointed Contractors Registration available online Tuesday, March 17, 2026
Deadline to submit a sUb-blOCK reqUESL.......cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiccec e Friday, March 27, 2026
I1SIaNd BOOTh LAYOULS  ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirisise s issssssssss s s sssss s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssnsnnnnnans Friday, April 10, 2026
Lead Retrieval Deadline for Early Bird diSCOUNt.........cccuuriniiniiinninn i st s s snsaees Thursday, April 17, 2026
Lead Retrieval Deadline Regular Rate BegiNs ......ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiccrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrre e s e e e e e e e e e ees Friday, April 18, 2026
Exhibitor HOUSING LiSt DUE ......cecceercerceerceececnesssesseeesesssessssesssseseessssssssssessssesnnns Thursday, April 30, 2026
Shared Exhibitor Form Due ($300 fee per shared COMPany)......cccceceerereerereeriseerseereseeseseeessseesssesessesesanes Friday, May 8, 2026
EXhibitor HOUSING LiSt DUE .ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisiiiiiisississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns Monday, April 20, 2026
First Day for Receipt of Advanced Warehouse Shipment........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccir e Thursday, June 4, 2026
Freeman Audio Visual Order Form Due for DiSCOUNT RAte .......ccccirreeurirrenniriennierieneiereensiereenseeesnssesesnsssenes Thursday, June 11, 2026
Meeting Room Reservation Deadline/Cancellation ..........cccceeeeveeeeecieeerecireeeencseeesecsneeesessenessssseessessnnenns Friday, June 12,2026
Exhibitors Must Notify IFT in writing if using a contractor. EAC Form on file......ccccceeeeveiiiiieieeeiceccceeeeeeeeens Monday, June 15, 2026
COI MUSE D@ FECEIVEM .....iieeeiiiireeiiiieeeiirireietteeeierteneeetensseetenssssransssseensssssensssssansssssensssssansssssansssssensssssansssssannnns Monday, June 15, 2026
GES Order Forms Due for DiSCOUNTEA RAtES .....cccciiveeiiireenirieeniiriennierenneeienssesisnssssrssssssssnssssssnssssssnsssssannnns Thursday, June 18, 2026
Last day to submit changes or cancellations through IFT HOUSING .....ccccvvremeeiiiiiiiiireneccienninennnnnenens Thursday, June 18, 2026

[ oY = 0 T o (=] o3I Monday, June 22, 2026
Convention Center Show Services/ Services Ordering Advanced Pricing Deadline ........ccccceeeeeevvuneneens Monday, June 22, 2026
Directory Listing Submission Deadline (via Exhibitor Portal)......cccccceeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccceeeereenereeeeeeeees Thursday, June 24, 2026
Lowe Refrigeration Order FOrm Deadling ........ccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns Monday, June 29, 2026
Advanced Warehouse Receiving DeadliNe........ccooveeeeeeeciiiiiiiiiiecccciiiiceeeeeneccsseseennessesesseeennnnsssssssssssnnnnnsnnns Thursday, July 2, 2026
(D11 =Yot ] 1o ] o1 4 Y=gy Yol ot =T o 1 =Y o I Thursday, July 9, 2026
EXhibitor MOVE-IN BEGINS ..cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisiississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns Thursday, July 9, 2026
EXNIDItOr IMMOVE-IN ... ccccrrceeiee e ce s s e e e ernee e e e s e s e e nnnsssesesseeenanssssssssesennnssssssssesennnnsssssssenennnnsssssssnsennnnns Friday, July 10, 2026
EXNIDItOr IMMOVE-IN ... ccee e eereesece e s e s e eeens e e e s e e e e ranssssssssseesnnsssssssseeesnnnsssssssesesnnnsssssssseeennnnssssnnnnnes Saturday, July 11, 2026
EXNIDITOr IMTOVE-IN eeuuiireeiiiireeiiieeeeiereeeeiererneierereseresnsssresnsssressssssessssssessssssessssssessssssessssssessssssensssssennssssennssssenns Sunday, July 12, 2026
EXPO HALL OPEN: FirSt Day...cccucceiiiiiieeeunnciirieeeennnsscessseeesnnsssssessseesnmssssssssssesnnsssssssssssssnnssssssssssssnnnsssssssssesnnnns Monday, July 13, 2026
EXPO HALL OPEN: SECONM DAY ....ccoeiiieeeeeciiiiiiiinnnnccinsereennsssssesseeesnmssssssssssssnnnsssssssssssnnnssssssssssssnnnsssssssssssnnnns Tuesday, July 14, 2026
EXPO HALL OPEN: Third Day......cccccerisiuriiiiseniiiiineiiisineeiiineeiimeeeimseesinmseeimmseeimssessmmssesmssessemssess Wednesday, July 15, 2026
EXRibitor MOVE-0OUt BEGINS ....ccuuuuiiiiiieeieeiiiiiiiieeiencceeseeeennnsseessseeennnsssssssseesnnnsssssssssssnnnssssssssssennnnssssssssnes Wednesday, July 15, 2026
EXhiDitor IMOVE-OUL ........coiiiieiiiciiiiiieeieeceeeeeeernneeeeeseeeernnsssssssseeesnnssssssssssesnnssssssssssesnnnsssssssesesnnnnssssssssnsnnnns Thursday, July 16, 2026

EXNIDITOr IVIOVE-OUL .. ceeuuiiieeniirieeeiireeeeiereeneieresesseresssserssnssssssnssssssssssssssssssssnssssssnsssssssssssssnssssssnssssesnsssssnnssssennssssns Friday, July 17, 2026



